
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

31 
11 
98 
69 

3 
21 
20 
54 
50 
28 
88 
14 

7 
74 
77 
91 
71 
17 

4 
2 

127 
1 

97 
75 

00 
0 
9 

10 
12 
13 

Name 

Jason Fraser 
Olivier Henrichot 
Scotty B White 
Denis Nowak 
Roger Eagleton 
Andrew Gardner 
Mark Sundberg 
Lansing Stout (Jr) 
Mark Andrews 
Eddie Nakato 
Kevin Lachance 
Todd Clarke 
James Bishop 
Ross Murray 
Wilson Powell 
Nick Leverone 
Derrick Ambrose 
Whitfield Gregg 
Amy Mills 
WC Storms 
Sterling Land 
Thomas Smith 
Ed Zabinski 
Kendall Jones 

Vincent Piemonte 
Scotty B #1 White 
Nicolai Elghanayan 
Oscar Jackson 
Brian Richards 
Lance Stewart 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STU 

T4 

Best Tm 

1:24.620 
1:25.116 
1:25.251 
1:25.718 
1:25.924 
1:25.962 
1:26.044 
1:26.169 
1:26.649 
1:26.713 
1:28.146 
1:28.150 
1:29.821 
1:30.128 
1:30.566 
1:31.178 
1:31.202 
1:31.868 
1:32.176 
1:32.656 
1:32.661 
1:33.359 
1:34.271 
1:36.614 

Diff 

0.496 
0.631 
1.098 
1.304 
1.342 
1.424 
1.549 
2.029 
2.093 
3.526 
3.530 
5.201 
5.508 
5.946 
6.558 
6.582 
7.248 
7.556 
8.036 
8.041 
8.739 
9.651 

11.994 

Best Speed 

84.108 
83.618 
83.485 
83.030 
82.831 
82.795 
82.716 
82.596 
82.138 
82.078 
80.743 
80.740 
79.238 
78.968 
78.586 
78.058 
78.038 
77.472 
77.213 
76.813 
76.809 
76.235 
75.497 
73.666 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

In Lap 

6 
7 
6 
3 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
2 
7 
2 

10 
7 
2 
4 
5 
6 
4 
9 
8 
6 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Group 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Home Town 

Snohomish WA 
Tigard OR 
Auburn, WA 
Edmonton AB 
Burlingame CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Seattle WA 
Corvallis OR 
Gig Harbor WA 
Lake Oswego OR 
Red Deer AB 
Fox Island WA 
Clovis CA 
Marina del Rey CA 
Danville CA 
Mendon MA 
Brush Prairie WA 
Bellevue WA 
BELLEVUE WA 
Maple Ridge BC 
Salmon Arm BC 
Las Vegas NV 
Stockbridge GA 
snohomish WA 

Burbank, CA 
AUBURN WA 
santa ana CA 
Chino CA 
View Royal BC 
Coconut Grove FL 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car #69 and #75 - non-functioning transponders 

Printed: 5/20/2018 12:28:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series RD: Ken Patterson / Chief Steward Jeffrey Niess 

Chair SOM:  Ken Jones   Satety Steward: Erin Wilson 

Sanction # 18ST5445S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

G6  STL, STU, T2, T3, T4 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 11:04:37 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/20/2018 11:05 


